(4-683.)

## Mineral Survey No. 1887

Lot No.

### FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF The South Bishar Copper ming and Helge, Harrier, Mining District, County, augus Section a phraxumoty Township 38, Range 216, 900 Surveyed under instructions dated December, 1900 U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor. Claim located see location unite, 1 Survey commenced July 23 th 1904

Survey completed July 23 th 1904

address of Clarinants acty: Bisher Cochise County, or

# PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, Ceter	Chiado	and	Edwa	and Lep	phin	
do solemnly swear that level the chain upon e the same; that we wil that we assist in meas	ven and uneven gro I report the true dis	faithfully execute ound and plumb t stance to all nota	e the duties of one tally-pins, eit ble objects, and	ther by sticking the true leng	ng or dropping oth of all lines	
given us, in the survey	of the Mining Cla	im of The	Sauth O	riskie	Copper	
Uning are	D Lawren	ito Seu	proven	reel	co fuo	Con
known as the	Waren.					-
Article III Presented					mining district	<del>,</del>
	velus				<b>,</b>	,
in Section approx	Township No. 23	, Range No	24 E. Dro	SRBO	n in ma	zee
		9	Peter An	ado	, Chainman.	0
		60	1 10			
			ward La			
	Subscrib	bed and sworn to	177	100		
		1/00	day of	ily	, 190	
			Coro	NOTAR	Y HUBLIO	
			'n and for	the County of Commission 1	Cochise, <b>Territ</b> ory Expires March 21,	of Ar 1908.
perform the duties of tions given me and					The second secon	
known as the					a	
more fully described in						•
		~			A conseque	
		ped and sworn to				
		***************************************	before	me this	day of	ſ
			, 190	-		
		1202030			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e e
perform the duties of tions given me and						
			•			
known as the						
more fully described in						
					, Flaaman.	
	e 1 = 12				•	
		bed and sworn to	-			
a <sub>i</sub>					aay oi	
			190			

Feet

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the SW. cor., identical with location and with Cors. No. 5, and 2 respectively of Magnate lode, Survey No. 1027 and Jessie Glencairn lode, Survey No. 1024, and the SE. cor. of Election lode Survey No. 1023, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-1887 W. h. whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 1-1887 brs. N. 28° 20°E. 25 ft., and a second pine post of same dimesions and scribing brs.

S. 28° 20° W. 25 ft. and U. S. M. h. No. 3 Warren Mining District brs. S. 36° 41° 30° W. 4328 ft. and Gor. No.

5 South Bisbee lode, Survey No. 1886 brs. 5 17° 44° W. 1096.5 FT.

#### Thence S. 78° 4 ! E.

- 143.0 along line 5-3 Magnate lode, Survey No. 1027 to original location for S. end center,
- 238.7 same bearing to Cor. No. 2, the SE cor., identical with location and with for. No. 3 hagnate lode, Survey No. 1027 apine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft. In the ground in a mound of stomes and scribed 2-1887 W. N., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. G. 2-1887 brs. N. 6° 28' E. 25 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 6° 28' W. 25 ft. No other bearing monuments available.

Thence N. 6° 28 F.

- 300.0 to original location for E. side center,
- 599.4 same bearing to Cor. No. 3, the NE. cor., identical with location a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-1887 W. I. whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 3-1887 brs. S. 6° 28' W. 25 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 6° 28' E. 25 ft.

Thence N. 78° 04 W.

3.0 to driginal location for N. end center.

6.0

with location and with the SE. and NE. cors respectively of Disowned lode Lot 39 and Election lode, Survey No.

1023 a pine post 4 ft. .long 4 ins. sq. set 1 ft. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-1887 W. L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C.

4-1887 brs. S 28° 20' W. 25 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribed brs. N. 28° 20' E. 25 ft. Said Cor. No. 4 is situated on line 5-6 Triangle lode Survey. No. 1019 and Cor. No. 2 of this survey situated on same line brs. S. 5° 54' W. 600 ft.

Thence S. 28° 20' W.

300.0 along E. side line Election lode, Survey No. 1023 to original location for W. side center,

same bearing to Cor. No. 1, the SW. cor., the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the S. end center of location N. 15° 21' E. 597.7 ft.

AREA.

Total area Wedge lode,

1.676 Ac.

Less area in conflict with Triangle lode Survey No. 1019 0.041

Net area Wedge lode

1.635 acres.

#### IMPROVEMENTS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim placed thereon by claimant or its grantors is not less than \$500 and that said improvements consist of:

- No. 1 Discovery shaft 4X6X12 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1 N. 60° E. 205 ft., Value \$120.00
- No. 2 Shaft 4X6X30 ft. brs. from same point N. 57° 50' E. 260 ft., Value

360.00

No. 3 Shaft 4X6X16 ft. brs. From same point.
N. 56° E. 275 ft., Value

160.00

#### WEDGE (Con 2)

Feet				
	111	0	1	4
	11	C-		11

West

#### Improvements (Con) Shaft 4X6X9 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1 N. 51° 50' E. No. 4 210 ft., Value \$90.00 Shaft 4X6X11 ft. brs. from same point No. 5 N. 49° 20' E. 250 ft.. Value 110.00 Shaft 4X6X6 ft. brs. from a point on line 5-6 No. 6 Triangle lode Survey No. 1019 S. 5° 54' W. 260 ft. from Cor. No. 4 of this survey S. 56° W. 105 ft., Value 30.00 No. 7 Shaft 4X6X3 ft. brs. from same point N. 70°

Total improvements Wedge lode,

\$885.00

\$15.00

#### ADJOINING CLAIMS.

North, Disowned lode Lot No. 39, Lake Superior & Mining Company owner.

East. Triangle lode, Survey No. 1019, same owner.

South Magnate lode, Survey No. 1027, came owner.

20' W. 45 ft., Value

Jessie Glencairn lode, Survey No. 1024, same owner. Election lode, Survey No. 1023, sameowner.

#### LOCATION.

This claim is located about 2 mi. in a S. direction from the City of Bisbee on unsurveyed lands in Warren Hining District, Cochise County, Arizona, approximately in T.p. 23 S. R. 24 E. G & S. R.B&M.

#### OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

Drifting.

335 ft @ \$10.00 per ft.

\$3,350

#### INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Leitz Mountain and Mining transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by solar observation, checked by an observation on Polaris. The distances were measured with a 300' steel tape,

Magnetic variation 12° 30' E

U.S.Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Bisbee, Arizona,

( 11 23 /M/ 19

Note.

Any difference between the courses and distances of this survey and those of the surrounding patented claims are due to errors in the latter.

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES

$oldsymbol{\Lambda}$ list of the names of the individuals emplo	oyed by John Jan
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assis	st in running, measuring, and marking the lines
	ng field notes of the survey of the mining claim when the survey of the survey of the mining claim when the survey of the survey o
known as the cuelge.	,
and showing the respective capacities in which t	hey acted.
	Toter Priado, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Fiagman.
	•••
	OF ASSISTANTS.
We Geter Clerado	
We, Geter Clerado and Edward Leppieir, do solo	emnly swear that we assisted Leo Clar
	ty Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of	The South Beshe
Copper ellering and	Louisia Suprovenu
co per ocource arey	Louisite Suprovenue, known as the ceed ge
	, represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surve	eyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
his direction; and that said survey has been in	all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and tl	ne corner and boundary monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnish	ned by the United States Surveyor-General for
¹Ø .	Teter Prindo Chainman.
'0	Teter Prindo, Chainman.
	Teler Findo, Chainman. Edward Leppiew, Chainman.
Subscribed and sw	, Axman . , Flagman.
Subscribed and sw	, Axman . , Flagman.
Subscribed and sw	, Arman . , Flagman.

(4—686.)
FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR
I, Jeo C. Cland, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining,
Claim of The South Risber Copper Ulung and
Lawrence improvement Co. known as the
Sowner to improvement Jac Brown as the wedge.
situate in Wassey Mining District
Coeus County, argona, in Section  Aprox., Township No. 235, Range No. 24 & 5 SR Book
Morey., Township No. 235, Range No. 24 & 5 SR Boom,
and designated as Survey No. /87, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Lo. C. Clark
. U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to by the said to the Subscribed and sworn to be subscribed and sworn to be subscribed and sworn to be subscribed as the Subscribed and sworn to be subscribed as the Subscribed and Subscrib
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me
this 73rd
day of July 1904

e 3-154

# Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

of lawfield age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the wage mining claim, situate in wave. Mining district, Cocking County, Arizona Territory, for which the Sauch Bridge Suffer County, Arizona Territory, for which the Sauch Bridge Suffer County, Arizona Territory, for which the Sauch Bridge Suffer County, Arizona Territory, for which the Sauch Bridge Suffer County, Arizona Territory, for which the Sauch Bridge Suffer County of Survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and subscribed in said mine.  John County of ARIZONA, County of Sworn to and subscribed before me, this Sworn to and subscribed before me, this Sauth	Wr. Jo. Baich and Teta Chiado
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this.	
Arizona Territory, for which the Sauch Riche Coffee  Lung and Source Survey prior to application for patent under the provisions  of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve- ments made thereon by the applicant and	are acquainted with the ways mining claim,
Arizona Territory, for which the Sauch Riche Coffee  Lung and Source Survey prior to application for patent under the provisions  of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve- ments made thereon by the applicant and	situate in Warre. Mining district, Coches County,
had made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and grantor exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.  TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,  County of County of Section of Section 25.  Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 3.  day of July 1904	Arizona Territory, for which the Sauch Bribe Copper
had made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and grantor exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.  TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,  County of County of Section of Section 25.  Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 3.  day of July 1904	lung and Toursie Suframule
ments made thereon by the applicant and standard exceed Five Hundred  Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.  Settle Chiado  TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Cocking Sss:  Sworn to and subscribed before me, this seal of July 1904  Cock Smith	
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.    Joseph Bouton	•
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Cochies Sworn to and subscribed before me, this. 23  Sworn to and subscribed before me, this. 23  day of July , 1904  Con County	ments made thereon by the applicant and grantor exceed Five Hundred
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of	
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,  County of	Just Boutoh
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this seal day of July , 1904	Geter Chiado
SEAL SEAL CAY OF July , 1904	200
day of	NALLEY O
Por Duith	SEAL day of July , 1904
and for the Control Cochies, Territory of Arizona,	6986b500-2-03  ROTARY PUBLIC  and for the Configurations of Appendix

#### MOSTC OF RITH G LOCATION. Quartz Claim.

TO AND PRIOR IT MAY CONCURRY:

This mining claim the name of which is the VEDGE Fining claim, situate on lands belong to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable ineral decisits, was extered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by South Fisbee Copper lining & Townsite Improvement Company, a corporation organized under the laws of Arisona, the undersigned on the 29th day of August, 1899.

The length of this claim is Six Tundred (600) feet, and this claim is Five undred (500) feet in a Northerly direction and one Hundred (100) feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery, at which this notice is josted, lengthwise of the claim, together with one fundred and twenty five (125) feet in width of the surface fround, on each side of the center of said claim. The neral course of the lode deposit and premises is from the orth to the Couth.

The claim is situated and located in the Yarren Mining District in Occlise County, in the Perritory of Arizona, about Six Hundred feet in a Northerly direction from No. 2 Shaft on the South Bisbee Copper Lining Company.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: begin ing at a monument of stones, being the South Endicenter of this oftain, at a point in a Southerly direction one madred flat from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is ested), being in the center of the south and line of said claim; there were not stones, being the South Rast corner of said claim; thence wortherly 300 float to a monument of stones, being the South Rast corner of said claim; thence wortherly 300 float to a monument of stones, being the Morth Rast corner of said claim; the new Westerly 3 - feet to a monument of stones at the center of the Westerly 3 - feet to a monument of stones heing at the horth West corner of said claim; the ce Southerly 300 feet to a monument of stones, being at the borth West corner of said claim; the ce Southerly 300 feet to a monument of stones being at the center of the West side line of said claim; the ce Southerly 300 feet to a monument of stones at the South West corner of said claim; the ce Southerly 125 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the center 1 As while of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Lines"

Approved larch 20, 1895.

Amproved Jarch 20, 1895.

Dated and posted on the pround this 29th day of August, 1899.

South Fishee I infm. Comeny, a cor crutice organized under the laws of Arizona by Laurice Denn as Agent

Rockted

Liled and recorded at request of Haurice Denn Hov. 5th at H. I. A. D. 1899.

TERRITORY OF ARTHOUA )

County of Cochise

I, Frank Mare, County Recorder in and for said County do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the original Location Notice of the Wedge Linia, claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 6th day of Nov. 1899 in Rook 17 Records of Mines, page 214, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original, and of the whole thereof

Witness my hand and seal of office this 7th day of December, 1903.

Frank Hare, County Recorder, By ASRoss. Dep Deputy

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Pho	genix, Arizona.	
		Supt. 15", 1901	
I, U.S. Surveyor-General for	the district of	Arizona.	
do hereby certify that the foregoing	ng and hereto attached Field	l Notes and Return of the Survey of the	
Mining Claim of Tho South	Risbee Copper Mini	ing and Townsite Improvemen	ıt
Co., J. M. O'Gonnell,	Atty.		
		, known as the	
	WEDGE.		
situate in	Warren	Mining District,	
Cochise	County, Ard	izona.	
in Section ADMOX.,	Township No233.	Range No. 24 F. G.& S. R (unsurveyed)	R.B &M.
, designated	as Survey No 1887		
executed by Geo. C. Cl	ark,	, U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, July 18th to	July 23rd 1904.	, 190, under my instructions dated	
Dec. 11th 1903.	, 190, have been cr	ritically examined and the necessary cor-	
rections and explanations made,	and the said Field Notes and	d Return, and the Survey they describe,	
are hereby approved. A true co	opy of the copy of the location	ion certificate filed by the applicant for	
survey is included in the field no	tes.	A oh of call	

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

7360b5m3-03

# Survey No.1887.

SCALE 100ft=I-In.

